Board of Medical Licensure & Supervision State of Oklahoma

101 N.E. 51st Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105-1821



P.O. Box 18256 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73154-0256

SUMMARY SUSPENSION

I, Lyle R. Kelsey, Executive Director of the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision, hereby **SUMMARILY SUSPEND** the medical license of **DAVID PAUL CRASS**, Oklahoma Medical License No. 11365.

This Summary Suspension is based upon Dr. Crass' August 30, 2011 conviction for DISTRIBUTING A CONTROLLED AND DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE in violation of 63 O.S. §2-401, a FELONY, under the authority granted to me pursuant to 59 O.S. §506(B).

The Complaint and Citation against Dr. Crass will be heard by the Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision at the November 3, 2011 Board meeting.

Dated this 30th day of August, 2011.

Lyle R. Kelsey, Executive Director Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision